PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3469095

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 029316 Frame 0847. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS IS 129 SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU, GYEONGGI-DO, SUWON-SI, REPUBLIC OF KOREA 443-742.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYUN-JUN KIM	11/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	129, SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU, GYEONGGI-DO
City:	SUWON-SI
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	443-742

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13680038

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)315-3758

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-429-0020 Email: pto@nsiplaw.com

NORTH STAR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, PC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1120 CONNECTICUT AVE, NW STE 304

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012053.0031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN J. HAIRSTON
SIGNATURE:	/Brian J. Hairston/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=NOA20150710_0120530031_CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=NOA20150710 0120530031 CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=NOA20150710 0120530031 CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif

 $source = NOA20150710_0120530031_Corrective Assignment \#page 4.t if$



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOVEMBER 20, 2012

PTAS

NSIP LAW P.O. BOX 34688 WASHINGTON, DC 20043

502132796

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/17/2012 REEL/FRAME: 029316/0847

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 012053.0031

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 11/12/2012 KIM, HYUN-JUN

ASSIGNEE:

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. SAN 14, NONGSEO-DONG, GIHEUNG-GU, YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO, 446-712 129 Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 SEOUL, KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

Suwon-si, Korea, Republic of

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13680038 FILING DATE: ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR RECOGNIZING EMOTION BASED ON EMOTIONAL

SEGMENTS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> **PATENT** P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV REEL: 036274 FRAME: 0439

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
Hyun-Jun KIM	11/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	129 Samsung-ro,
Street Address:		Yeongtong-gu,
City:	Seoul Suwon-si	Gyeonggi-do 443-742
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13680038

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023153758

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-429-0020 Email: info@nsiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: NSIP LAW
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34688

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012053.0031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Loren H. Tung

Total Attachments: 2

source=NewApp_0120530031_AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=NewApp_0120530031_AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1368003





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT			
N in the second			

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		***************************************		
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		***************************************
CONVEYING PAI		ame	Execution	on Date
Hyun-Jun KIM	1/2	AIIC	11/12/2012	on Date
Name:	SAMSUNGELE	CTRONICS CO. LTD		
Street Address: City:	San 14, Nongsec		nggi-do, 446-712	129 Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Gyeonggi-do 443-7
<u> </u>	San 14, Nongsec Seoul Suwon KOREA, REPUB	o-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeor -si	nggi-do, 446-712	Yeongtong-gu,
City: State/Country:	San 14, Nongsec Seoul Suwon KOREA, REPUB BERS Total: 1	o-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeor -si	nggi-do, 446-712	

PATENT "REEL: 036274 FRAME: 0441

Fax Number:

2023153758

 Phone:
 202-429-0020

 Email:
 info@nsiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: NSIP LAW
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34688

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012053.0031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Loren H. Tung
Signature:	/Loren H. Tung/
Date:	11/17/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=NewApp_0120530031_AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=NewApp_0120530031_AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT2171810 **Receipt Date:** 11/17/2012 **Fee Amount:** \$40

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT